The Philips OccuSwitch Classic Series Power Packs provide low voltage control for occupancy sensors.
Typical applications include: bi-level lighting applications, classrooms, conference rooms, offices, and
anywhere optimal lighting and energy savings are desired.
Containing both a 24VDC supply and a 20A line voltage relay for most models, these power packs provide
low voltage power and line voltage control for Philips LRM series occupancy sensors. Versions include
auto-on and manual-on inputs for occupancy sensors, hold-on and hold-off capabilities, and a local input
for momentary or maintained dry contact switches.
The internal relay can control up to 20A for a 120, 230, or 277VAC ballast load and 15A for a 347VAC

LCA2290 Power Pack 347VAC, HVAC Relay
LCA2292
Ordering information
Power Pack 120/277VAC, HVAC Relay, Title 24 Manual On
Ordering
Code Description
© 2012 Philips Lighting Electronics N.A.
A Division of Philips Electronics North America Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Published and printed in USA 10/12
Form No. LCA2285.2
Philips Lighting Electronics N.A.
10275 West Higgins Road
Rosemont, IL 60018
Contact Customer Care:
Phone: 1-800-372-3331
Via Web: www.philips.com/contactlighting
Website: www.philips.com/lighting
*Subject to change without notice.
Catalog
Number Power Rating Control Power Output
LCA2285 120–230–277VAC,
50/60Hz
20A Fluor/Inc @ 120V, 20A Fluor @ 230–277V ;
1HP/120V, 2HP 240V
150mA, 24VDC
LCA2287 120–230–277VAC,
50/60Hz
20A Fluor/Inc @ 120V, 20A Fluor @ 230–277V ; 1HP/120V, 2HP 240V;
HVAC: 0.5A @ 120, 1A @ 30VDC
150mA, 24VDC
LCA2290 347VAC, 60Hz 15A Fluorescent; 1HP/120V, 2HP 240V; HVAC: 0.5A @ 120,
1A @ 30VDC
120mA, 24VDC
LCA2292 120–230–277VAC,
50/60Hz
20A Fluor/Inc @ 120V, 20A Fluor @ 230–277V ; 1HP/120V, 2HP 240V;
HVAC: 0.5A @ 120, 1A @ 30VDC with dry contact and relays
for California Title 24